

#### **BID # 22-50**

for

# 2022 Sewer Cleaning, 24-inch Diameter and Smaller ADDENDUM No. 1

**August 8, 2022** 

Any and all changes to the Bid are valid only if they are included by written addendum to all potential respondents, which will be emailed prior to the Bid due date. Each respondent must acknowledge receipt of any addenda by indicating in its Bid. Each respondent, by acknowledging receipt of addenda, is responsible for the contents of the addenda and any changes to the bid therein. Failure to acknowledge receipt of addenda may cause the Bid to be rejected. If any language or figures contained in this addendum are in conflict with the original Bid Document, this addendum shall prevail.

This addendum consists of the following:

1. Addendum Number One is attached and consists of a total of three pages including this cover sheet,

Please contact me at (847-866-2910) or <a href="mailto:lithomas@cityofevanston.org">lithomas@cityofevanston.org</a> with any further questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Linda Thomas Purchasing Specialist



#### BID # 22-50

# 2022 Sewer Cleaning, 24-inch Diameter and Smaller

#### ADDENDUM No. 1

## **August 8, 2022**

This addendum forms a part of the Bid Documents for BID # 22-50 and modifies these documents. This addendum consists of the following:

## **BIDDER QUESTIONS:**

#### 1. QUESTION:

Can we garage our trucks at the a City facility?

#### RESPONSE:

Yes. The relevant information from Technical Specifications, Special Conditions, G, is provided below:

"The CITY will provide the Contractor with a parking area to accommodate up to two vehicles during the contract period. No other materials, equipment, or waste may be stored outside of the vehicles. The CITY will not be responsible for these items at any time. The contractor will assume all risk and liability associated with the storage of material/equipment at on-site locations."

#### 2. QUESTION:

Is Root Cutting included in Heavy Cleaning?

#### RESPONSE:

No. The relevant information from Technical Specifications, Technical Requirements, E, c, is provided below:

"Heavy cleaning involves one (1) to five (5) passes of the high-pressure jet cleaning equipment (in addition to the 3 to 5 passes already performed as light cleaning)."



#### 3. QUESTION:

Is deposit removal included in Heavy Cleaning?

### **RESPONSE:**

No. The relevant information from Technical Specifications, Technical Requirements, E, c, is provided below:

"Heavy cleaning involves one (1) to five (5) passes of the high-pressure jet cleaning equipment (in addition to the 3 to 5 passes already performed as light cleaning)."

#### 4. QUESTION:

If bad weather delays project will more time be added to the completion date?

#### RESPONSE:

No additional time will be provided for any weather delays. The contract period of 110 days is already inclusive of weather delays.

Note: Acknowledgment of this Addendum is required in the Bid.